
 

Senior School Assessment Semester 1 Calendar 2024 

Faculty Year 11 Tasks Draft Date Due Date 
English ENG English 1. Written Creative Non-Fiction: Memoir in Response to Poetry Thursday 29 Feb Thursday 14 March 

2. Spoken Persuasive: Podcast Thursday 30 May Thursday 13 June 

LIT Literature 1. Multimodal Spoken Creative: Digital Story in Response to Play Thursday 14 March Thursday 28 March 

EAL English as an Additional Language 1. Written Persuasive: Response to Film Thursday 7 March  Thursday 21 March 

2. Multimodal Spoken Creative: Response to Novel Thursday 30 May Thursday 13 June 

ENE Essential English 1. Spoken Persuasive: Business Pitch Thursday 7 March Thursday 21 March 

2. Written Creative Non-Fiction: Memoir Thursday 30 May Thursday 13 June 

Health & Physical 
Education 

PED Physical Education 1. Exam – Sports Psychology  Term 2 Exam Block 

2. Report – Motor Learning Term 2 week 7 Term 2 Week 9 

REC Sport and Recreation 1. Investigation Report – Cultural Games Term 1 Week 5 Term 1 Week 8 

2. Performance – Snorkelling & Scuba  Ongoing Term 2 

 Excellence Programs Assessment is completed for each unit of competency, and may include Knowledge Questions, Projects and/or Observations. Refer to the VET qualification training plan 

HEA Health 1. Analytical Exposition – Resilience as a Personal Health Resource Term 1 Week 6 Term 1 Week 8 

2. Extended Response Examination - Resilience as a Personal Health Resource  Term 2 Exam Block 

Humanities ACC Accounting 1. Exam – Unit 1: Topic 1: Accounting for a Service Business & Topic 2: End of Month Reporting   Term 2 Exam Block 

2. Exam – Unit 2: Topic 1: Accounting for Trading a GST business  Wednesday 12 June 

BUS Business 1. Extended response (business report) - Unit 1 Topic 1: Foundations of business   Topic 2: 
Creation of business ideas 

Tuesday 19 March Tuesday 23 April 

2. Investigation (feasibility report) - Unit 2 Topic 1: Establishment of a business Tuesday 18 June Monday 22 July 

VBU VET Certificate III in Business Assessment is completed for each unit of competency, and may include Knowledge Questions, Projects and/or Observations. Refer to the VET qualification training plan. 

GEG Geography 1. Investigation (Data Report) - Unit 1 Topic 1: Natural hazard zones Topic 2: Ecological hazard 
zones 

Wednesday 27 March Wednesday 24 April 

2. Investigation (Field report) – Unit 2 Topic 1: Challenges facing a place in Australia Monday 10 June Wednesday 10 July 
LEG Legal Studies 1. Investigation (Inquiry Report) – Unit 1 Beyond reasonable doubt Topics 1, 2, 3 & 4 Tuesday 26 March  Wednesday 24 April  

2. Investigation (Argumentative Essay) Unit 2 Topic 3: Negligence and the duty of care Tuesday18 June  Tuesday 23 July  

AHS Ancient History 1. Investigation (Historical essay) – Unit 1: Investigating the ancient world Monday 25 March  Wednesday 24 April 

2. Investigation (Independent source) Unit 2 Topic 4: Alternate choice of personality Monday 3 June Monday 17 June  

MHS Modern History 1. Investigation (Historical Essay) – Unit 1 Topic 1: Australian frontier wars & Topic 6: Age of 
imperialism 

Friday 22 March Wednesday 24 April 

2. Investigation (Independent source) – Unit 2: Movements in the modern world Topic 13: Race 

Rights and Revolution 

Tuesday 18 June Wednesday 17 July 

VBD VET Diploma in Business Assessment is completed for each unit of competency, and may include Knowledge Questions, Projects and/or Observations. Refer to the VET qualification training plan. 

PHR Philosophy & Reason 1. Exam (Short Response) – Unit 1: Fundamentals of reason  Term 2 Exam Block 

Languages ITL Italian 1. FA1 Exam – Short response   Term 1 Week 5 

2. FA2 Exam Combination response Session 1: Theory Session 2: students book individual student conversation exam  Year 11 Exam Block T2W3 

JAP Japanese 1. FA1 Exam - Short response  Term 1 Week 5 

2. FA2 Exam Combination response Session 1: Theory Session 2: students book individual student conversation exam  Year 11 Exam Block T2W3 

Mathematics MAG General Mathematics 1. FA1 Problem Solving and Modelling Task  Friday 1 March T1W6 Monday 18 March T1W9 

2. FA2 Unit 1 Examination (2 hours)  Year 11 Exam Block T2W3 

MAM Mathematics Methods 1. FA1 Problem Solving and Modelling Task Friday 8 March T1W7 Monday 25 March T1W10 

2. FA2 Unit 1 Examination (2 hours)  Year 11 Exam Block T2W3 

MAS Specialist Mathematics 1. FA1 Problem Solving and Modelling Task Friday 23 February T1W5 Monday 11 March T1W8 

2. FA2 Unit 1 Examination (2 hours)  Year 11 Exam Block T2W3 

MAE Essential Mathematics 1. FA1 3 x Topic Tests  T1 Week 5 Week 8 Week 10 

2. FA2 Unit 1 Examination (1 hour) 
3. FA3 Unit 2 Problem Solving and Modelling Task 

 
Friday 24th May T2W6 

Term 2 Exam Block T2W3 
Monday 17 June T2W10 



Science BIO Biology  1. Student experiment Friday 8 March T1W7  Friday 29 March T1W10  

2. Data test 
  Term 2 Exam Block T2W3 

CHM Chemistry  1. Student experiment Wednesday 27 March T1W10  Wednesday 24 April T2W2 
2. Data test 

  Term 2 Exam Block T2W3 

EGR Engineering 1. Exam 
  Term 2 Exam Block T2W3 

2. Folio Wednesday 10 July T3W1 Friday 2 August T3W4  
PHY Physics 1. Research Investigation  Friday 1 March T1W6  Friday 22 March T1W9  

2. Data Test 
  Term 2 Exam Block T2W3 

3. FA2 Student experiment Tuesday 18 June T2W10    Friday 26 July T3W3    

PSY Psychology  1. Student experiment Friday 8 March T1W7 Tuesday 26 March T1W10  

2. Data test 
  Term 2 Exam Block T2W3 

3. Research investigation Tuesday 18 June T2W10  Friday 26 July T32W3 
SCP Science in Practice 1. Investigation Friday 1 March  Friday 15 March T1W8 

2. Extended response Friday 26 April T2W2 Friday 3 May T2W3 
3. Project Tuesday 4 June T2W8 Tuesday 18 June T2W10 

Technologies DES Design 1. Design in Practice (Topic 1,2,3) - FIA 1 - Design Project - folio Friday 22nd March Friday 26 April 

VGG Certificate II in Engineering Pathways 1. Pressure Hose Nozzle - Guided activity under direct teacher supervision Ongoing practical Wednesday 13 March 

2. Welding Exercises - Guided activity under direct teacher supervision Ongoing practical Wednesday 13 March 

Bluedog Theory - Guided activity under direct teacher supervision 
3. WHS and interact with computing technology 

Monday 27 February Wednesday 13 March 

4. Axeman - Guided activity under direct teacher supervision Monday 27 May Monday 12 June 

5. Desk Organiser - Guided activity under direct teacher supervision Monday 27 May Monday 12 June 

Bluedog Theory - Guided activity under direct teacher supervision 
6. Use hand tools and develop a career plan 

Monday 27 May Monday 12 June 

FUR Furnishing Skills Project 1: Upholstered Stool Friday 19th April Friday 26th April 

VHT Certificate II in Hospitality 1. SITXFSA001 Use Hygienic practices for food safety  Friday 23 February Friday 8 March 

2. SITXWHS001 Participate in safe work practices Friday 15 March Friday 29 March 

3. SITXWHS001 Participate in safe work practices Friday 22 March Friday 29 April 

4. SITHFAB005 Prepare and Serve Espresso Coffee Friday 17 May Friday 31 May 

5. SITHCCC002 Prepare and present simple dishes Friday 7 June Friday 21 June 

DIS Digital Solutions 1. Project Thursday 28 March  Friday 26 April 

2. Project Friday 7 June Term 3 

ICJ Information and Communication Technology 1. Project Friday 4 March Friday 15 March 

2. Extended Response  Friday 26 April 

3. Project Monday 3 June Monday 17June 

VCI VET Certificate in Creative Industries (Screen and Media) Assessment is completed for each unit of competency, and may include Knowledge Questions, Projects and/or Observations. 

VIT VET Certificate in Information Technology Assessment is completed for each unit of competency, and may include Knowledge Questions, Projects and/or Observations. 

The Arts AIP Arts in Practice 1. Assessment A1:  ‘Issues’ - Project Term 1 Week 6 Term 1 Week 9 

1. Assessment A2: ‘Issues’ - Product 

2. Assessment D1: “Showcase’ - Project 

Term 2 Week 2 

Term 2 Week 9 

Term 2 Week 4 

Term 3 Week 3 

DAN Dance 1. Performance Task Monday 19 Feb T1W5 Thursday 29 Feb, T1W6 

2. Choreography and Written Statement Monday 18 March T1W9 
Choreography  
Monday 25 March T1W10 
Written Statement 

Monday 22 April T2W2 
Written Statement  

Term 2 Block Exam T2W3 
Choreography  

DRA Drama 1.         Directorial Vision  Friday 19 April T2W 1 Friday 3 May T2W3 

2.         Performance  Friday 24 May T2W7 Friday 14 June T2W9 

DRP Drama in Practice 1.         Project Thursday 22 Feb T1W5 Thursday 14 March T1W8 

2.        Performance Thursday 30 May T2W7 Thursday 13 June T2W9 

FAZ Fashion 1. B1 Historical Fashion influences (Fashion Illustration)   Term 1 Week 3 Term1 Week 5 

1. B2 Historical Fashion influences – Project  (Garment) Term 2 Week 9 Term 2 Week 2 

FTM Film TV New Media 1. Foundation AV Club FA1 – Case Study – Scene Analysis 
FA2 – Project - Documentary 

FA1– Term 1 Week 4 

FA2 - Term 1 Week 8  

FA1 Term1Week 6 

FA2 Term 2 Exam Block 

2.  Story Forms FA3 – Project – Narrative Short Film FA4 – Exam – Respond to Stimulus FA3 Term 2 Week 9 FA3 Term 3 Week 3 



3. FA4 -  Exam – Respond to Stimulus Term 3 Exam Block 

MAP Media Arts in Practice 1. Assessment B1: ‘Representations’ - Project Term 1 Week 4 Term 1 Week 6 

2. Assessment B2: ‘Representations’ Media Artwork 

3. Assessment A1: ‘Personal Viewpoints’ - Media Artwork 

Term 1 Week 8 

Term 2 Week 6 

Term 1 Week 10 

Term 2 Week 9 

MEX Music  1. Composition Friday 16 February T1W4 Friday 1 March T1W6 

2. Performance Wednesday 17 April T2W1 Term 2 Exam Block T2W3 

MUP Music in Practice 1. Project:  Performance and Evaluation  Friday 23 Feb T1W5 Friday 8 March T1W7 

2. Composition Friday 15 March T1W8 Friday 26 MayT2W2 

ART Visual Art 1. Unit 1: Art as Lens FA1 Project Experimental Folio 
           FA2 – Internal Written Exam 

Term 1 Week 7 
N/A 

Term 1 Week 10 
Term 2 Exam block 

2. Unit 2: Art as Code FA3 Investigation Term 2 Week 7 Term 2 Week 10 

VAP Visual Arts in Practice 1. Asssessment B1: Others (Project – Wearable) 

2. Assessment B2: Others (Resolved Product) 

Term 1 Week 4 Design Folio 

Term 1 Week 6 Draft Product 

Resolved Product T2 Wk1 

Term 2 Exam Block Multimodal 

3. Assessment C1: Clients (Project) 

4. Asssessment C2: Clients (Resolved Artwork) 

Term 2 Week 6  Design Proposal 

Term 2 Week 8 Product 

Resolved Artwork T3 Wk6 

Term 3 Exam Block Multimodal 

ADE Art and Design Excellence 1. Assessment B1: Others (Project – Wearable) 

2. Assessment B2: Others (Resolved Product) 

Term 1 Week 4 Design Folio 

Term 1 Week 6 Draft Product 

Resolved Product T2 Wk1 

Term 2 Exam Block Multimodal 

3. Assessment C1: Clients (Project) 

4. Assessment C2: Clients (Resolved Artwork) 

Term 2 Week 6 Design Proposal 

Term 2 Week 8 Product 

Resolved Artwork T3 Wk6 

Term 3 Exam Block Multimodal 

 

  


